# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIPMSI Settlement Solutions, Inc.	FORMERLY PMSI MSA Services, Inc.	02/03/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PMSI Settlement Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	175 Kelsey Lane		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33619		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77890118	DVR
Serial Number:	77890120	DVT
Serial Number:	77890121	DRUG VALUE REVIEW
Serial Number:	77890122	DVR
Serial Number:	77890123	DRUG VALUE TOOL
Serial Number:	77890124	DRUG VALUE REVIEW
Serial Number:	77649984	LIABILITY PRIMARY PAYER ALLOCATION
Serial Number:	77649987	LPPA
Serial Number:	77649999	PMSI SETTLEMENT SOLUTIONS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-4133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0844

**TRADEMARK** 

900164510

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	William Giltinan P.O. Box 3239 Attn: IP Dept. Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		50857	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		William Giltinan	
Signature:		/William Giltinan/	
Date:		06/14/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PMSI NAME CHANGE#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0845

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PMSI MSA SERVICES, INC.



Doc #: P93000005581

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, PMSI MSA Services, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation filed January 19, 1993, as amended on March 11, 2005, and as amended and restated on October 16, 2006:

- 1. New Corporate Name: PMSI Settlement Solutions, Inc.
- 2 The name change amendment was adopted by the directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation on the 3 day of FeB., 2009, and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

Dated this 3 day of fee. , 2009.

By: John Bencivenga, Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 06/14/2010